
Dual Language Education (DLE) Coalition:  Wisconsin Seal of Biliteracy Contacts 
 

Do you have specific questions on the Wisconsin Seal of Biliteracy?  If so, please see the 

below contact information. 

 

Wisconsin Seal Workgroup Members  

 

Laurie Burgos, Director 

Bilingual Programs and Instructional Equity 

Verona Area School District 

laurie.burgos@verona.k12.wi.us 

 

Deirdre (D) García, Director 

Bilingual Education and World Languages  

School District of Waukesha 

dmgarcia@waukesha.k12.wi.us 

 

Robin Rivas, Director 

ELL/Bilingual Programs 

Racine Unified School District 

robin.rivas@rusd.org 

 

Ron Sandoval, Director 

Language Acquisition and Community Education 

Delavan-Darien School District 

rsandoval@ddschools.org 

 

Mandi Sersch, Director 

Bilingual Services 

Middleton-Cross Plains Area School District 

msersch@mcpasd.k12.wi.us 

 

Sarah Smith, Coordinator 

World Language and Language Acquisition Programs 

Kenosha Unified School District 

sshanebr@kusd.edu 

 

Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction 

 

Tolu Sanabria 

Education Specialist 

Bilingual/ESL Education Program 

tolu.sanabria@dpi.wi.gov [through April 29, 2016] 

 

Audrey Lesondak 

Consultant 

Bilingual/ESL Education Program 

Audrey.lesondak@dpi.wi.gov 
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